ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR NEW WINDSOR, MARYLAND BLUE RIDGE SEWAGE PUMPING STATION UPGRADE

The Town of New Windsor (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

Blue Ridge Sewage Pumping Station Upgrade

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the offices of the **Town of New Windsor** located at **209 High Street, New Windsor, MD 21776**, until **Friday, December 15, 2023** at **10:00 a.m.** local time. At that time, the Bids received will be **publicly** opened and read. The Town Hall is open from 9:00 A.M – 3:00 P.M. Monday through Friday.

The Project includes the following Work:

The functional upgrade of the Blue Ridge Sewage Pumping Station including demolition; replacement of the existing base mounted pumping system and enclosure which includes the fiberglass enclosure, lighting and climate control, two sewage pumps, steel pump base, drives, motors, piping and fittings, valves, motor control panel, level control system, integral wiring, pipe supports, station bypass connection, piping, valves, fittings and appurtenances; rehabilitation and patching of existing concrete; replacement of the wet well hatch, existing controls and electrical system; paintings and coatings; replacement of site fencing, gates and pavement; furnishing and installing pipe bollards; and installation of 80KW generator and automatic transfer switch (ATS) including transporting from the Town's Wastewater Treatment Plant. 80KW Generac generator and ATS are being provided by Kelly Generator and Equipment.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website:



https://tinyurl.com/2am9kk45

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the designated website. Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the Engineer as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format. The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website. A **mandatory pre-bid conference** for the Project will be held on **Thursday, November 9, 2023** at **10:00 A.M.** at the **New Windsor Town Hall Public Meeting Room, 209 High Street, New Windsor, MD 21776.** Bids will not be accepted from Bidders that do not attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Inquiries concerning bidding information, bid documents, and schedules, or inquiries of technical nature should be directed via email to George, Miles & Buhr, LLC (GMB), David Vanderbeek, P.E., at dvanderbeek@gmbnet.com. All **questions are due in writing by no later than Monday, November 20, 2023 at 4:00 PM,** Local Time. For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders included in the Bidding Documents.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner:Town of New WindsorBy:Gary P. Dye, Jr.Title:Town Manager

Date: October 26, 2023